Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

)

)

Resolution No.

Resolution of proclamation honoring **Marina Gomez** upon her selection as one of eleven Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2014

Whereas, Marina Gomez has devoted her skills, time and energy to serving Monterey County and has been selected by the Monterey County Commission of the Status of Women as one of eleven Outstanding Women in Monterey County for 2014; and

Whereas, Marina Gomez has dedicated twenty years to advocating for academic opportunities for youth and peace in her community; and

Whereas, Marina Gomez, has served as a volunteer Parent Patrol for Partners for Peace at Cesar Chavez School, served as a member of the Alisal Unified School District Parent Club, rallied and garnered community support to advocate before the Salinas City Council for restrictions on an increase in liquor licensing in East Salinas, raised community support for an additional middle school to adequately serve a growing East Salinas population, once again advocating before the Alisal Unified School District Board of Trustees resulting in the building of La Paz Middle School, served as a volunteer in the Community Alliance for Safety and Peace Leadership Academy; and

Whereas, Marina Gomez is a highly regarded community leader who advocates for the most vulnerable populations of Monterey County, was awarded certificates of recognition by CHAMACOS University of California Berkeley, Cesar Chavez School and 15th Senate District by Bruce McPherson, 28th District California Legislature Assembly by Simón Salinas and Anna Caballero for volunteerism and community service.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors and all citizens therefore hereby congratulate the family of Marina Gomez on her selection as one of eleven Outstanding Women in Monterey County for 2014 and honors her contribution to the betterment of Monterey County.

PASSED	AND	ADOPTED	on	this		,	upon	motion	of	Supervisor	
	, seconded by Supervisor							by the following vot			

to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book ______ for the meeting ______.

Dated:

Supervisor Lou Calcagno, Chair

Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California

By___

Deputy